502157073 12/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Young Chul Oh	11/30/2012	
Surim Kwon	11/30/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13710196	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172274420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617 239-0100

Email: Imarcus@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 91862(71666)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029440 FRAME: 0170 CH \$40.00 13/10

502157073

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

	THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	3.	_day of	Nov	, 2012 , by
OH, YOU	ING CHUL; Kwon, Surim (inventors)	(herein	after refer	red to as As	signor),
residing	at 1308-1403, Sanwoon meul, Woon	ijung-do	ng, Bunda	ıng-gu, Seor	ngnam-si,
Gyeongg	gi-do, Korea; 103-302, Hyundai Feelg	green Ap	ot., Mabuk	-dong, Gihet	ıng-gu,
Yongin-s	si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea				

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOGNIZING SPACE OF SHOULDER OF ROAD (title), set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY, a organized under and pursuant to the laws of Republic of Korea having its principal place of business at 231, Yangjae-dong, Seocho-ku, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and

PATENT REEL: 029440 FRAME: 0171 to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

AND Assignor acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

2012. 11.30	Oh. Young Chil
Date	(inventor) OH, YOUNG CHUL
.4012.11.30	Kwen. Surim
Date	(inventor) Kwon, Surim

PATENT REEL: 029440 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 12/10/2012